3.2 Consolidation Impact 

Given the unique circumstances outlined above, the consolidation adjustments are nil for the 
following reasons: 

Financial Position: 

 Investment in Subsidiary as appearing in Standalone Balance Sheet: ₹ 4,31,473/- 
(Rupees Four Lakh Thirty-One Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy-Three Only). 

 Net Worth of Subsidiary Company (as per last available audited financials FY 2023-24): 
₹ 21,10,72,567/- (Twenty-One Crore Ten Lakh Seventy-Two Thousand Five Hundred 
and Sixty-Seven Only) 

 Inter-company balances: Nil/Negligible 
 Inter-company transactions during Q2 FY 2025-26: Nil 

Profit & Loss Impact: 

 Revenue from Subsidiary operations: Nil 
 Share of Profit/(Loss) from Subsidiary: Nil 
 Dividend income from Subsidiary: